Siena College Research Institute
February 14-17, 2022
803 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/- 3.9%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 41% | 58% | 12%| 37% [46%|37%[58%| 42% | 23% [46%)|40%|48%| 35% | 38% | 38% 53% 50% | 46% | 39% [41%|34% | 45% |43%]| 45% | 40% | 42% | 44%
Wrong direction 45% | 27% | 82%| 47% [45%|46%[24%| 44% | 71% [44%|46%[36%|51% | 52% | 51% 24% 41% | 41% | 49% |45%| 54% | 44% |43%| 41% | 44% | 46% | 46%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 15% | 6% | 17% | 9% [17%]18%| 13% 6% [10%]|14%[16%| 14% | 11% | 11% 23% 9% | 13% | 12% |14%| 12% | 11% |14%| 15% | 17% | 12% | 10%
Q2. How would you describe the fiscal condition of New York State right now? Would you describe it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 7% | 9% | 3% | 5% |[10%| 4% [10%| 4% 8% |14%| 4% [11%| 4% | 4% | 7% 4% 7% | 11% | 9% | 2% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 5% 4% 6% 11%
Good 19% [ 24% | 7% | 21% [23%[16%|29%]| 21% 8% |20%|19%[21%| 18% | 18% [ 20% 18% 19% | 16% | 17% [24%| 14% | 23% |18%| 24% | 19% | 16% | 22%
Fair 35% | 44% | 23% | 30% |32%|38%|39%| 39% | 24% [30%|37%|36%| 35% | 34% | 32% 47% 34% | 36% | 33% [36%|33% | 38% [36%]| 36% | 39% | 35% | 32%
Poor 35% | 19% |66%| 37% |32%|38%|19%| 32% | 56% |[33%|36%|28%| 38% | 40% | 36% 26% 34% | 31% | 39% [34%|40% | 22% |[35%| 32% | 33% | 38% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 4% | 1% | 7% | 4% [ 5% | 4% | 5% 3% 1% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 5% | 4% 5% 6% 7% | 2% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 5% | 3% 5% 5% 2%
Q3. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Right track 34% | 48% | 8% | 31% |37%|31%|49%|37% | 17% [36%|33%[44%|27% | 28% | 31% 39% 44% | 32% | 34% |36%|31% | 44% |32%| 36% | 34% | 32% | 38%
Wrong direction 57% | 44% | 88%| 55% |57%|57%|42%| 52% | 78% [52%|59%|46%| 65% | 64% | 61% 48% 46% | 58% | 59% |55%|61% | 48% |58%| 54% | 56% | 58% | 57%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 8% [ 5% | 14% | 6% |12%|10%| 11% 5% [11%] 8% [11%| 8% | 9% | 8% 13% 10% [ 10% | 7% | 9% | 8% | 8% [10%| 9% | 10% | 10% 5%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q4-Q17 ROTATED]
Q4. Joe Biden
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 48% | 73% [ 10%| 37% |48%|48%|78% | 50% | 17% |46%|49%|61%|40% | 39% | 46% 61% 45% | 43% | 46% |53%| 43% | 58% [48%| 52% | 46% | 48% | 51%
Unfavorable 48% | 23% [86%| 59% |51%|45%(20%| 44% | 81% |49%|48%|34%|57% | 56% | 51% 32% 49% | 50% | 51% |45%| 53% | 38% [49%| 44% | 50% | 46% | 47%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 6% 2% 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 3% 7% 6% 8% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% 4% 6% 2%
Q5. Kathy Hochul
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 46% | 63% |22%| 39% [50%|44%[66%| 48% | 27% [51%|45%[53%| 36% | 47% | 48% 49% 34% | 37% | 46% [53%|39% | 63% |47%]| 50% | 42% | 47% | 51%
Unfavorable 32% | 17% | 62%| 34% |33%|32%|17%| 27% | 57% [34%|32%[22%| 45% | 35% | 37% 19% 26% | 28% | 38% [29%| 40% | 13% |34%| 28% | 26% | 34% | 37%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 20% | 17%| 27% |17%|24%|17%| 24% | 16% [15%]|23%[26%| 19% | 18% | 14% 32% 39% | 35% | 16% [18%|21% | 23% |19%]| 22% | 31% | 19% | 12%
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Q6. Donald Trump
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 35% | 20% | 74% | 31% |39%|33%|16%| 27% | 70% |38%|35%|32%| 40% | 36% | 43% 11% 35% | 37% | 40% |30%|47% | 33% |[41%| 22% | 33% | 35% | 38%
Unfavorable 59% | 77% | 18% | 59% |56%|61%|83%| 64% | 25% |[53%|61%|62%| 56% | 58% | 53% 83% 59% | 56% | 53% |66%|49% | 65% |51%| 72% | 59% | 60% | 59%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 3% | 8% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 2% | 8% 5% 9% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 5% 5% 6% 6% | 6% | 4% | 4% 1% | 8% | 6% 8% 4% 3%
Q7. Chuck Schumer
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 47% | 66% [ 19%| 35% |48%|45%(68%| 52% | 20% |50%|46%|54%|37% | 46% | 47% 56% 38% | 37% | 45% |55%|43% | 61% |46%| 49% | 47% | 43% | 52%
Unfavorable 39% | 23% | 70% | 43% |44%|35%|21%| 32% | 69% |[37%|40%|32%| 48% | 40% | 43% 24% 30% | 35% | 42% [37%| 42% | 28% [40%| 37% | 28% | 46% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 14% [ 11% | 11%| 22% | 7% [20%]12%]| 16% | 11% |13%|14%[15%| 15% | 14% [ 10% 19% 32% | 28% | 13% | 7% | 15% | 10% |[14%| 14% | 25% | 11% 6%
Q8. Letitia James
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib |Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 39% | 57% | 14%| 30% |43%|36%|62%| 40% | 18% |45%|38%|52%| 28% | 33% | 36% 65% 29% | 33% | 40% |43%|30% | 37% |47%| 43% | 35% | 40% | 45%
Unfavorable 23% | 16% |34%| 28% |31%|17%|10%| 21% | 40% |[28%|21%|24%| 26% | 19% | 25% 13% 20% | 18% | 24% |24%|29% | 26% |[22%| 18% | 18% | 21% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 38% | 27% | 53% | 42% |26%|48%|28%| 39% | 42% |28%|41%|24%| 46% | 47% | 40% 22% 52% | 49% | 37% |33%| 41% | 37% |31%]| 39% | 47% | 39% | 26%
Q9. Jumaane Williams
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 25% | 38% | 7% | 18% |29%|21%|42%| 21% | 15% |[38%|20%|41%| 15% | 14% | 19% 47% 27% | 25% | 30% [19%|21% | 22% |[31%]| 25% | 20% | 28% | 29%
Unfavorable 17% | 15% | 19%| 19% [23%[12%| 9% | 19% | 24% |18%|16%|22%| 15% | 12% | 17% 15% 12% | 18% | 17% [15%| 20% | 20% |14%| 15% | 15% | 18% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 59% | 48% | 74% | 64% |49%|67%|49%| 61% | 61% |44%|63%|38%| 70% | 75% | 64% 38% 61% | 56% | 53% |66%|59% | 58% |[55%| 61% | 65% | 54% | 55%
Q10. Tom Suozzi
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No |NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 17% | 23% | 10%| 14% [23%|13%|21%| 18% | 16% |28%|14%|21%|22% | 10% | 20% 6% 17% | 20% | 19% [14%|22% | 15% |19%| 13% | 8% 18% | 27%
Unfavorable 16% | 15% |19%| 15% [20%[13%|18%| 13% | 21% |21%|15%|17%|20% | 13% | 15% 23% 12% | 20% | 13% [17%| 19% | 13% |13%| 16% | 10% | 21% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 66% | 62% | 70%| 71% |57%|74%|61%| 69% | 63% |[51%|71%|62%| 58% | 78% | 65% 70% 70% | 60% | 67% |69%|59% | 72% |68%| 71% | 82% | 61% | 56%
Q11. Andrew Cuomo
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 33% | 46% | 16% | 26% |34%|33%|40%| 40% | 17% |[34%|33%|41%| 26% | 30% | 30% 50% 33% | 33% | 32% [34%|35% | 33% [38%]| 30% | 36% | 36% | 30%
Unfavorable 60% | 47% |81%| 65% |60%|60%|53%|53% | 79% |[58%|61%|50%| 69% | 64% | 65% 42% 56% | 56% | 62% |60%|61% | 65% |[56%| 60% | 54% | 58% | 66%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 4% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 7% | 7% 4% 8% | 6% | 9% | 5% | 6% | 5% 8% 11% | 11% | 6% [ 5% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 10% | 10% | 6% 4%
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Q12. Eric Adams
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 36% | 50% | 16% | 29% |44%|31%|45%| 43% | 23% |45%|34%|58%| 30% | 16% | 31% 55% 38% | 32% | 36% |40%|37% | 45% |34%| 37% | 32% | 35% | 45%
Unfavorable 20% | 17% | 25% | 21% |24%|16%|22%| 11% | 30% |[25%|18%|22%| 27% | 11% | 20% 16% 18% | 22% | 20% [18%|21% | 21% |18%| 19% | 14% | 21% | 23%
Don't know/No opinion 44% | 33% [58%| 49% |33%|54%(34%| 46% | 48% |30%|49%|20%| 43% | 72% | 48% 29% 44% | 46% | 44% |43%| 42% | 35% [47%| 45% | 54% | 44% | 32%
Q13. Rob Astorino
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 18% | 18% |21%| 17% [24%[14%|14%| 15% | 30% |30%|15%|23%| 18% | 13% [ 20% 12% 21% | 20% | 22% [14%|28% | 13% [19%]| 11% | 12% | 19% | 26%
Unfavorable 14% [ 16% | 13%| 13% [17%[12%|16%]| 16% | 10% |16%|14%|14%| 18% | 12% | 13% 20% 9% | 15% | 14% |13%| 10% | 12% [14%| 19% | 10% | 16% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 67% | 66% |67%| 70% |59%|74%|69%| 69% | 59% |[54%|72%|63%| 64% | 75% | 67% 69% 70% | 64% | 64% |73%|62% | 75% |67%| 70% | 78% | 65% | 57%
Q14. Andrew Giuliani
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib |Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 28% | 22% |47%| 25% |30%|26%|16%| 25% | 47% |32%|28%|28%| 31% | 27% | 31% 18% 27% | 26% | 35% |23%|39% | 30% |[26%]| 21% | 26% | 30% | 30%
Unfavorable 47% | 56% [ 28%| 46% |44%|48%[62%| 50% | 28% |45%|47%|46%| 43% | 49% | 45% 58% 45% | 37% | 46% |52%| 39% | 47% [49%| 52% | 46% | 44% | 51%
Don't know/No opinion 25% | 22% | 26% | 29% |25%|25%|22%| 25% | 25% |24%|25%|26%| 25% | 24% | 24% 24% 28% | 37% | 19% |24%|22% | 22% |25%| 27% | 28% | 26% | 19%
Q15. Lee Zeldin
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 18% | 16% |27%| 16% [22%[15%|15%| 16% | 27% |27%|15%|21%|28% | 8% | 21% 14% 15% | 23% | 19% [15%|24% | 6% |23%| 13% | 11% | 20% | 24%
Unfavorable 20% | 22% | 16%| 19% |25%|15%|22%| 22% | 18% |[20%|20%|21%| 24% | 15% | 18% 25% 19% | 18% | 21% [20%| 23% | 20% |18%| 18% | 15% | 26% | 21%
Don't know/No opinion 62% | 62% |57%| 65% |53%|69%|63%| 62% | 55% [53%|65%|58%|48% | 77% | 61% 61% 66% | 59% | 60% |66%|53% | 74% |59%| 69% | 74% | 54% | 56%
Q16. New York State Assembly
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No |NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Favorable 40% | 52% [ 21%| 35% |43%|38%|55%| 44% | 24% |45%|38%|47%| 30% | 39% | 39% 45% 52% | 47% | 42% |35%|35% | 43% |36%| 48% | 38% | 41% | 43%
Unfavorable 37% | 24% | 61% | 40% |41%|33%|22%| 32% | 60% |[35%|37%|31%| 44% | 38% | 41% 24% 25% | 32% | 37% |40%| 41% | 32% [40%]| 31% | 30% | 39% | 41%
Don't know/No opinion 23% | 23% | 19% | 25% |16%|29%|23%| 24% | 16% |19%|24%|21%| 26% | 23% | 21% 30% 23% | 21% | 21% |25%|24% | 25% |[24%| 22% | 32% | 20% | 16%
Q17. New York State Senate
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Favorable 44% | 59% [19%| 39% |45%|42%|60%| 46% | 25% |48%|42%|53%|30% |[43% | 41% 55% 53% | 55% | 42% [39%|43% | 42% |41%| 47% | 43% | 48% | 43%
Unfavorable 39% | 25% |67%| 41% |43%|36%|24%| 36% | 62% [40%|39%|33%| 47% | 40% | 43% 23% 29% | 32% | 40% |41%|42% | 34% [42%| 35% | 33% | 37% | 45%
Don't know/No opinion 17% | 17% | 14%| 20% [12%[22%|16%| 18% | 13% |12%[19%|14%|23% | 17% | 16% 22% 19% | 13% | 18% [19%| 16% | 23% |18%| 18% | 24% | 15% | 11%
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Q18. (If Democrat) While the Democratic primary for governor in New York isn’t until June, if the primary election was held today, would you vote for: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Total M F | Lib |Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Kathy Hochul 46% 47%(46% | 47%| 49% | 34% |42%|47%|46%| 42% | 48% | 52% 32% 39% | 29% | 50% [53%|51% | 64% |38%| 42% | 43% | 45% | 51%
Tom Suozzi 9% 13%| 6% | 8% | 8% 20% |12%| 8% | 7% [ 15% | 7% | 13% 2% 5% 9% | 10% | 9% [ 12% | 8% [12%| 5% 5% 9% 14%
Jumaane Williams 17% 17%]16%(21%] 14% | 10% [27%|13%[22%| 9% [11%| 7% 39% 14% | 26% | 16% |11%| 14% | 3% [20%| 20% | 19% | 20% | 11%
Someone else 2% 4% | 1% | 2% | 1% 7% 1% [ 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 3% 1% 4% 0% | 3% | 2% [ 3% | 0% [ 1% | 3% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know/No opinion 26% 20%|32%[23%| 29% | 28% |18%|29%|22%| 33% | 30% | 24% 27% 37% | 37% | 21% [25%| 21% | 25% |29%]| 30% | 30% | 24% | 21%
Q19. How would you rate the job that Joe Biden is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 11% [19% | 1% | 5% [13%|10%|21%| 7% 8% |18%| 9% [16%| 5% | 9% | 12% 10% 12% | 9% | 14% [10%| 12% | 14% |13%| 9% 9% | 13% | 13%
Good 25% | 36% | 5% | 20% |24%|25%|36%| 28% 7% |22%|25%[32%| 23% | 18% | 23% 33% 19% | 18% | 22% [31%|20% | 29% |23%| 30% | 28% | 21% | 26%
Fair 25% | 28% | 13% | 31% |23%|27%|30%| 31% | 14% [22%|27%|26%| 19% | 29% | 20% 38% 36% | 33% | 23% [23%|22% | 25% |[24%]| 29% | 27% | 28% | 21%
Poor 38% | 16% | 78% | 43% |39%|37%|12%| 34% | 70% |[38%|38%|25%| 52% | 42% | 44% 16% 32% | 37% | 40% [36%|45% | 30% [39%]| 32% | 35% | 37% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% [ 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Q20. How would you rate the job that Kathy Hochul is doing as Governor? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Excellent 11% | 17% | 3% | 9% |15%| 9% |20%| 7% 11% [20%| 8% [15%| 6% | 11% | 12% 8% 13% | 8% | 15% |10%| 11% | 9% [13%| 11% | 9% | 14% | 14%
Good 33% | 43% | 14%| 32% |33%|33%|42%|39% | 15% [30%|35%[40%|27% | 30% | 33% 37% 27% | 25% | 28% [43%]32% | 50% |31%]| 32% | 34% | 30% | 35%
Fair 30% | 30% | 27%| 32% |29%|30%|29%|33% | 25% [22%]32%[30%| 29% | 30% | 26% 43% 34% | 38% | 28% [25%| 27% | 31% |28%]| 33% | 32% | 32% | 24%
Poor 21% | 7% |52%| 20% |19%|23%| 7% | 15% | 45% [26%]20%[11%| 33% | 24% | 26% 7% 12% | 20% | 23% |20%| 25% | 10% [24%| 18% | 16% | 21% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% [ 5% | 7% | 4% | 6% | 2% | 6% 3% 2% | 6% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 3% 5% 15% | 8% | 6% | 2% | 5% | 0% [4% | 7% | 10% | 2% 2%
Q21. Specifically, how would you rate the job the Governor is doing to address the pandemic? Would you say...
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Excellent 15% [23% | 4% | 8% [17%[13%|23%]| 13% 9% |18%|14%[19%| 10% | 12% | 15% 13% 17% | 15% | 14% [15%| 15% | 10% |18%| 13% | 16% | 13% | 17%
Good 29% | 35% | 15% | 29% |31%|27%|42%| 30% | 14% |[31%|28%|32%| 26% | 27% | 31% 33% 15% | 21% | 25% [37%| 27% | 42% |25%| 31% | 26% | 29% | 32%
Fair 29% | 27% |32% | 32% |24%|33%|25%| 34% | 28% [23%|32%|27%| 25% | 35% | 26% 39% 37% | 32% | 29% [27%|26% | 29% |34%| 30% | 30% | 36% | 21%
Poor 25% | 12% |48% | 28% |27%|24%| 9% | 20% | 48% [27%|24%|19%| 35% | 24% | 27% 11% 28% | 30% | 29% [19%|30% | 18% |[21%]| 24% | 24% | 21% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% [ 3% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 1 2% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 1% 5% 2% 1% | 2% [2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% 4% 1% 1%
Q22. If Kathy Hochul wins the primary for governor in June, and is the Democratic candidate for governor in 2022, as things stand now would you vote to elect Hochul as governor or would you prefer someone else?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Elect Hochul 47% | 67% | 15%| 38% [50%|45%(73%| 47% | 21% [48%|47%|56%| 35% | 45% | 46% 54% 45% | 44% | 46% |51%|41% | 58% |48%| 49% | 42% | 53% | 50%
Prefer someone else 38% | 20% | 77%| 38% |37%|38%|17%|33% | 67% [40%|37%[26%|51% |42% | 43% 24% 31% | 36% | 43% [34%| 46% | 24% |39%]| 33% | 34% | 34% | 44%
Don't know/No opinion 15% | 13% | 8% | 24% |13%[17%|11%| 20% | 12% |13%[16%|18%| 14% | 14% | 12% 21% 24% | 20% | 11% [16%]| 13% | 19% |14%]| 17% | 24% | 12% 7%
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Q23. Switching gears, how serious a problem do you think crime is across the State of New York?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very serious 60% | 53% | 76%| 58% |57%|64%|45%|63% | 76% [58%|61%[60%|63% | 58% | 60% 60% 65% | 51% | 58% [69%| 68% | 58% |69%| 50% | 63% | 60% | 58%
Somewhat serious 31% | 37% | 19%| 31% |31%|30%|42%| 29% | 18% [30%]31%[30%|29% | 32% | 31% 30% 24% | 33% | 32% [28%| 25% | 36% |25%| 37% | 29% | 30% | 34%
Not very serious 7% | 7% | 4% | 8% | 9% | 5% | 9% | 6% 5% 8% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 7% 5% 7% | 12% | 8% | 2% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 10% | 7% 7% 7%
Not serious at all 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 4% 2% | 1% [0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% [ 0% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 2% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% 5% 1% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 0% 2% 1%
Q24. And how about closer to home - how serious a problem do you think crime is in your community?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Very serious 27% | 28% | 25% | 27% |28%|27%|26%| 30% | 28% [29%|27%|40%| 8% | 27% | 23% 44% 30% | 27% | 31% [25%|26% | 28% |[36%| 25% | 34% | 26% | 26%
Somewhat serious 36% | 36% [40% | 35% |34%|39%|39%| 34% | 36% [39%|35%|37%| 37% | 35% | 38% 30% 33% | 38% | 37% [34%|37% | 26% |34%| 38% | 37% | 41% | 30%
Not very serious 26% | 27% | 24% | 28% |27%|25%|26%| 29% | 23% [20%|28%|17%| 40% | 26% | 29% 21% 26% | 24% | 22% [30%|28% | 33% [22%]| 27% | 20% | 25% | 31%
Not serious at all 9% | 9% | 9% | 11% [11%| 8% | 9% | 7% 12% [12%| 9% | 6% | 13% | 11% | 10% 5% 10% | 11% | 9% [ 9% | 9% | 12% | 8% | 11% | 8% 8% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 0% [ 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% [ 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% [ 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1%
Q25. And what about in your everyday life, how concerned are you that you might be a victim of a crime?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very concerned 22% | 25% | 18%| 21% |25%|20%|22%| 23% | 25% [26%]21%[36%| 10% | 16% | 18% 34% 29% | 25% | 24% [19%| 22% | 14% |28%| 21% | 27% | 20% | 22%
Somewhat concerned 35% | 33% | 41%| 33% |30%|39%|29%|38% | 35% [38%|34%[35%|39% [31% | 35% 33% 36% | 33% | 36% [35%| 42% | 25% |34%]| 31% | 36% | 40% | 28%
Not very concerned 28% | 31% | 26%| 27% |29%|28%|36%| 26% | 24% [22%]31%[20%|37% | 32% | 30% 23% 24% | 28% | 25% [32%| 23% | 46% |28%| 30% | 25% | 28% | 31%
Not concerned at all 14% | 10% | 15%| 19% |15%[12%|12%| 12% | 14% |13%[14%| 8% | 12% | 21% | 16% 10% 11% | 13% | 14% |14%| 13% | 11% | 8% | 18% | 11% | 13% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 4% [ 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
Q26. Three years ago, New York passed a law eliminating monetary bail for people facing misdemeanor and non-violent felony charges. Which of the following two views is closest to yours? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
The so-called bail reform law should be
amended to give judges more discretion to| 65% | 56% | 88%| 61% [67%|64%(48%| 69% | 80% [61%|67%|61%|67% |67% | 73% 44% 48% | 50% | 67% [72%| 77% | 67% |68%| 52% | 58% | 65% | 71%
keep dangerous criminals off the streets
The law should not be amended to give
discretion on bail back to judges because it| o | Jco | g0 | 5g00 (2506|279 2% | 21% | 15% | 20%|26%|31%| 25% | 2a% | 21% | a0% | 41% | 38% | 27% | 20%| 16% | 31% |21%| 39% | 28% | 20% | 24%
could once again lead to people of color
being disproportionately denied bail
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 9% | 4% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 9% 5% [11%]| 7% [ 9% | 8% | 9% | 6% 15% 12% [ 12% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 2% [11%| 8% | 14% | 6% 5%
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Q27. Turning for a minute to former governor Andrew Cuomo. Based on what you know now, do you think Cuomo did or did not sexually harass multiple women that worked for the state of New York?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Did 58% | 52% | 72%| 55% |61%|55%|55%| 50% | 73% [61%|57%[53%| 60% | 60% | 65% 36% 52% | 61% | 59% [55%|55% | 59% |58%| 60% | 49% | 58% | 69%
Did not 21% | 27% | 14%| 16% |23%|19%|26%| 24% | 12% [18%|22%[24%| 17% | 20% | 17% 29% 29% | 18% | 20% [24%|27% | 25% |14%]| 20% | 26% | 22% | 16%
Don't know/No opinion 22% | 21% | 13%| 29% |16%|26%|20%| 26% | 15% [21%]21%[23%| 23% | 20% | 18% 35% 19% | 21% | 21% |21%| 18% | 15% [28%| 20% | 26% | 20% | 15%
Q28. Cuomo presently faces no criminal charges for sexual harassment. He says that he’s been vindicated and that the whole investigation was a political hit job. Local prosecutors who declined to bring criminal charges
against Cuomo said that while they believed the credibility of the women, there was not enough evidence to prosecute. Do you think Cuomo has or has not been vindicated?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Has 25% | 30% | 18% | 21% |28%|23%|29%| 24% | 22% [30%|23%|34%| 17% | 20% | 22% 34% 32% | 30% | 24% [23%|28% | 26% |[25%| 22% | 26% | 30% | 21%
Has not 56% | 50% |64%| 59% |57%|55%|52%| 53% | 63% |[55%|57%|46%| 65% | 60% | 61% 45% 41% | 43% | 60% |60%| 55% | 53% [53%| 58% | 50% | 52% | 67%
Don't know/No opinion 19% [ 19% | 18%| 20% [15%(22%|18%| 23% | 15% |15%|20%|20%| 18% | 20% [ 18% 21% 27% | 27% | 16% [17%|16% | 21% [22%| 19% | 25% | 18% | 11%
Q29. Who do you believe more: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Andrew Cuomo, who says the
investigation against him was a political hit{ 27% | 32% | 23% | 23% |32%(22%|29%| 28% | 24% |33%|25%|34%| 18% | 25% | 26% 35% 24% | 21% | 29% |29%| 34% | 25% [21%| 25% | 30% | 25% | 26%
job
Attorney General Letitia James who says
. K 47% | 42% | 56% | 47% |45%|48%(47%| 41% | 55% |41%|48%|40%(52% | 50% | 49% 38% 45% | 49% | 48% |43%| 42% | 46% [50%| 48% | 38% | 49% | 53%
Cuomo is a serial sexual harasser
Neither 15% | 13% | 14%| 20% |14%[17%|11%| 19% | 15% |15%[16%|13%|20% | 14% | 15% 10% 17% | 18% | 13% |16%| 13% | 13% [17%| 17% | 17% | 14% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 9% [13%|13%| 12% 7% [11%]|11%[14%| 10% | 11% [ 9% 17% 15% | 12% | 10% |11%| 11% | 15% [13%| 10% | 15% | 12% 6%
Q30. Knowing what you know today, do you think Cuomo made the right decision or the wrong decision to resign last August?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Right decision 80% | 79% [ 86%| 76% |82%|79%(82%| 75% | 86% |77%|82%|79%| 81% | 81% | 86% 69% 70% | 76% | 80% |84%|78% | 87% |84%| 79% | 73% | 79% | 89%
Wrong decision 13% [ 15% | 9% | 14% [12%|14%|13%| 15% | 10% [19%[11%|14%]| 12% | 13%| 9% 24% 21% | 18% | 12% [12%|14% | 7% |[11%]| 14% | 17% | 15% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 5% | 10% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 10% 4% 5% | 7% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 5% 7% 9% 6% | 8% | 5% | 8% | 6% | 4% | 6% 9% 7% 3%
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Q31. Now | want to ask you a couple questions about masks. New York’s mandate requiring wearing masks while inside in public places ended on February 10th. Which of the following three positions is closest to yours:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
The mask mandate should have ended
earlier " v 31% | 21% | 56% | 29% |38%(26%|16%| 22% | 58% |37%|29%|26%|33% | 35% | 34% 21% 29% | 33% | 39% |23%| 33% | 27% [34%| 29% | 27% | 30% | 37%
Last k the right ti t d th
::S:’r:zm‘ﬁse e righttimeto endtne | 0% | 20% | 20%| 23% |24%|17%|23%| 22% | 18% |18%|22%|21%| 19% | 21% | 23% | 16% | 17% | 22% | 19% |21%| 26% | 13% |18%| 18% | 19% | 22% | 20%
The indoor mask mandate should still be in
plac; " : "M 459% | 58% | 23% | 43% |37%|53%[59%| 54% | 20% |41%|47%|49%| 46% | 41% | 41% 58% 52% | 41% | 40% [53%|38% | 59% |43%| 51% | 48% | 48% | 41%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 2% 4% 5% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% 5% 2% 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 2% 6% 0% 2%
Q32. New York’s mask mandate for teachers, students and staff in schools is still in place. Governor Hochul said the state would reassess its position on masks in school after the February break. Which of the following three
positions is closest to yours:
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
The school mask mandate should have
ended already " v 30% | 18% |56% | 31% |38%(24%|14%| 21% | 61% |34%|29%|26%|34% |33% | 35% 14% 26% | 34% | 35% |24%|35% | 35% [31%| 26% | 26% | 30% | 34%
The school k date should end aft
Fezrzcar?b:::: mandate should end afterl 10% | 6% [13%| 13% |10%| 9% | 9% | 10% | 11% |10%|10%| 9% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 7% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 8% | 13% | 4% | 5% | 11% | 8% | 9% | 13%
We should wait for the data in early March
before deciding whether to lift the school | 58% | 74% | 30% | 54% |51%(64%|76%| 67% | 27% |54%|59%|64%|52% | 56% | 52% 79% 63% | 54% | 52% |66%| 51% | 60% [60%| 62% | 63% | 59% | 52%
mask mandate
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% [ 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% 1 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% 1% 0% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% [3% | 1% 2% 2% 1%
Q33. Do you think that the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is over, or do you think the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is still to come?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib |Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Worst is over 58% | 52% | 74%| 56% |64%|53%|47%|53% | 75% [60%|57%[56%|63% | 55% | 63% 43% 57% | 54% | 62% [55%| 60% | 63% |62%| 52% | 48% | 56% | 68%
Worst is still to come 24% | 27% | 17%| 23% |22%|25%|29%| 25% | 19% [25%|24%[25%| 17% | 28% | 19% 38% 28% | 30% | 21% [24%|21% | 21% |20%]| 30% | 32% | 24% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 21% | 8% | 21% |13%[22%|24%| 21% 6% [15%]19%[19%) 20% | 17% | 18% 20% 16% | 16% | 17% |21%| 19% | 17% [17%| 19% | 20% | 21% | 14%
Q34. Switching gears, how serious a negative effect do you think inflation is having on our nation’s economy - a very serious negative effect, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a serious negative effect at all?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs | Upst|White| /Black |[Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Very serious 63% | 56% | 83%| 58% |61%|65%|50%|58% | 85% [63%|63%[58%|63% | 68% | 64% 57% 64% | 59% | 68% |60%|67% | 55% |66%| 59% | 61% | 63% | 64%
Somewhat serious 29% | 36% | 12%| 30% |30%|28%|41%|32% | 12% [27%]29%[32%| 28% | 26% | 29% 34% 24% | 31% | 22% [34%|24% | 36% [27%] 33% | 30% | 30% | 28%
Not very serious 6% | 6% | 3% | 8% | 7% [ 5% | 9% | 7% 2% 8% | 5% | 7% | 7% | 4% | 5% 6% 8% 7% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 6% 5% 7% 6%
Not serious at all 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% |1 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% | 1% [0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 0% [ 2% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 1 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 0% 3% 0% 1%
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Q35. And how serious a negative effect is inflation having on your personal finances - a very serious negative effect, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a serious negative effect at all on your personal finances?
Part Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem| Rep | Other| M F | Lib | Mod|Conserv| Yes | No | NYC|Subs|Upst|White| /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath|Jewish|Prot|Other|<$50K|$100K | $100K+
Very serious 39% | 37% | 51%| 31% |37%|41%|36%|33% | 51% [41%|38%[40%|34% |[41% | 38% 50% 27% | 38% | 47% [33%|36% | 28% |49%]| 38% | 45% | 39% | 32%
Somewhat serious 39% | 36% | 38%| 45% |38%|40%|35%| 42% | 38% [35%|40%[35%| 42% | 40% | 40% 28% 43% | 39% | 35% |41%|41% | 43% |33%| 40% | 38% | 40% | 37%
Not very serious 14% | 18% | 7% | 14% |16%|13%|19%| 16% 8% [15%|14%[17%| 13% | 12% | 14% 14% 18% | 15% | 10% |19%| 14% | 21% [13%| 14% | 9% | 15% | 20%
Not serious at all 6% | 7% [ 2% | 7% | 9% | 4% | 9% | 6% 2% 7% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% 6% 7% 5% | 6% [ 7% | 6% | 8% | 3% | 8% 4% 4% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% [ 1% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 3% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 1% | 1% 2% 5% 4% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 0% 4% 1% 0%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 49%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 28%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 54%
Age

18 to 34 23%

35to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Political View

Liberal 29%

Moderate 39%

Conservative 27%
Union Household

Yes 26%

No 73%
Religion

Catholic 32%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 23%

Other 35%
Race/Ethnicity

White 66%

African American/Black 15%

Latino 11%
Income

Less than $50,000 33%

$50,000 to $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 31%
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